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UNSERE VERSTORBENEN

Azmoos

Frey-Gauer Frieda Züger Albert Dürr-Schmid Hanny

Malans

Azmoos
13.10.2013 Oprechtjosette Fernande

Feldgass 2 15.09.1923
23.10.2013 Schmid Georg

Gatina 3.02.1949
23.12.2013 RissiRené

Feldgass 1 5.03.1925
27.12.2013 MuothOthmar Anton

Poststrasse 52 6.08.1938
20.01.2014 Frey Frieda

Gatina 8 18.12.1922

21.01.2014 Büchel Peter Max
Poststrasse 22 3.07.1947

23.01.2014 ZügerJosefAlbert
Poststrasse 39 29.06.1921

14.03.2014 Fritschi Maria
Poststrasse 48 28.04.1931

26.03.2014 Dürr Hanna
Poststrasse 52 1.04.1935

28.03.2014

3.04.2014

3.07.2014

24.07.2014

4.09.2014

14.09.2014

19.09.2014

Fontnas
9.12.2013

Frey Alfred
Gatina 20

Sutter Mathilde

Kirchweg 1

Staub Hermann
Poststrasse 40

Scheipers Paulina

Rupplis 1

Lippuner Aloisia
Gonzenweg 17

Meyer Anna
Feldgass 2

Müller Anna
Poststrasse 52

Gabathuler Katharina

Muntweg 6

21.04.2014 Althaus Fritz
8.10.1926 Plattastutzweg 2 31.10.1930

29.06.1925 Malans
6.07.2014 Krön Liese-Lotte Ingeborg

5.09.1940 Bettlerstein 2 22.11.1922

31.05.1941 Oberschan
25.11.2013 Schnider Maria Elisabetha

14.01.1928 Dorfstrasse 94 27.06.1922
1.02.2014 StuckyjosefAndreas

14.10.1917 Winkelstrassse 10 31.12.1930
23.02.2014 Galbier Cäzillia

16.07.1918 Prafisuot 4 18.05.1924
2.06.2014 Götz Elisabetha

Prafisuot 3 9.10.1922
3.07.2014 Eggenberger Alice

29.12.1926 Buttel 10 11.05.1929
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Fontnas

Frey Alfred Sutter-Sailer Mathilde Althaus Fritz Kron-Pohlan Lieselotte

Fritschi-Curioni Maria Graziella



Sulser Walter Zogg-Keller Luise

Oberschan

Eggenberger-Gimmel Alice

Weite

Galbier Heinrich

Sevelen

5.12.1930

19.06.1929

15.11.1945

20.11.1930

16.10.1926

12.10.1922

30.05.1929

15.03.1938

20.03.1965

10.07.2014

Trübbach
25.02.2014

22.03.2014

25.07.2014

10.08.2014

Weite
16.10.2013

17.10.2013

Eggenberger Marie
Grossbünt 8

Kissjozef
Hauptstrasse 30

Som Silvia

Gärtnereiweg 1

Vaculik Lumir
Alvierweg 1

Blasi Filoména
Fuchsbüelstrasse 5

Ottinger Konrad
Murris 15

Galbier Heinrich
Gufelweg 14

29.05.1943

13.03.1937

25.01.1943

1.02.1928

4.08.1951

20.02.1920

13.04.1952

27.10.2013

31.10.2013

5.02.2014

16.03.2014

27.03.2014

20.04.2014

10.08.2014

12.08.2014

Stöber Marianne Else

Unterfeldweg 12

Sulser Walter
Oberau 9

Zogg Luise
Alte Gasse 7

Müller Germaine

Hauptstrasse 21

Willi Katharina
Plattis 1

Fritz Elsbeth
Oberau 7

Schweizer Markus
Murris 2

10.03.1948

1.05.1928

31.12.1925

30.09.1945

29.01.1928

26.07.1929

11.01.1976

Tarnutzer Siegrid Dorothea Ruth

Hauptstrasse 22 15.11.1934

Sevelen
15.11.2013

3.12.2013

8.12.2013

15.12.2013

29.12.2013

25.01.2014

3.02.2014

3.02.2014

14.02.2014

RinnerJohann
Alvierstrasse 7

Dürr Anna
Baggasüel 8

Guidolin Alois
Gärbistrasse 8

Giger Hans
Velturrietstrasse 7

Rohrer Heinrich
Büelstrasse 16

Spreiter Barbara
Büelstrasse 16

Staub Elsbeth
Gärbistrasse 8

Dutler Eduard
Gärbistrasse 8

Hackhofer Maximilian
Badstrasse 8

Mehr Alois Gassner UliBarblan-Engler AmaliaWilli-Rohrer Käthi

358



Titz Michael

Sevelen

Spitz Hans

Buchs

Schuster Egon SchwendenerJakob

Guntli-Strebi Lena Schwendener Ernst Eberle-Müntener ElsaGrässli Hans

Buchs
14.03.2014 Hefti Elsbeth 7.07.2014 Humm-Stricker Rosmarie 27.09.2013 Schuster Egon

Chirchgass 14 6.04.1915 Im Grib 12 21.07.1933 Birkenaustrasse 9 19.01.1935
23.03.2014 Barblan Amalia 3.08.2014 Tischhauser Anna 5.10.2013 SchwendenerJakob

9475 Sevelen 14.03.1927 Gärbistrasse 8 16.10.1920 Florastrasse 5 13.06.1919
9.04.2014 Müntener Hans 28.08.2014 Magurno Ciriaco 12.10.2013 Benz-Gächter Margrith

Arinstrasse 14 26.09.1939 Arinstrasse 42 5.10.1932 Brunnenstrasse 2 24.08.1945
29.04.2014 Walser Wes Georges 31.08.2014 Müller Ernst 13.10.2013 LenherrUrs

Plattengasse 1793 18.03.1946 Calandastrasse 10 21.05.1937 Im Giessen 17 3.02.1964
1.05.2014 Mehr Alois 7.09.2014 Bucher Samira 20.10.2013 Titz Michael

9475 Sevelen 1.10.1917 Guschastrasse 37 31.07.1985 Untere Gasse 11 30.05.1943
11.05.2014 Ajdini-Mustafa Ferdanije 7.09.2014 Schwendener-Eggenberger Elsbeth 21.10.2013 Grässli Hans

Buganellaweg 10 20.06.1949 Widen 13 12.04.1925 Churerstrasse 42 4.02.1931
13.05.2014 Muslija Djemail 21.09.2014 Spitz Hans 4.11.2013 Arnitz-Grestjosina

Arinstrasse 9 1.02.1946 Chirchenrietstrasse 20 14.03.1931 Haus Wieden 14.02.1928
20.05.2014 Gassner Uli 21.09.2014 Niedermann-Blank Karin 8.11.2013 Moser-Beusch Ursula

Büeli 101 3.06.1952 Chessiweg41 5.01.1938 Holderweg 20 15.12.1925
27.06.2014 Ritter Sophie Emma 16.11.2013 Simmen-Eggenberger Elisabeth

9475 Sevelen 14.05.1923 Heldaustrasse 46 11.12.1921
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Buchs

Saxer Hans

Kubik-Göldi Marie

Schob Toni

Oberholzer Hermann

Konzett Christine Maria

Stojnic Mitar

Müntener Walter

Eberle Werner

23.11.2013 Beusch Rudolf 28.12.2013 Saxer Hans
Rietlistrasse 23 16.07.1945 Churerstrasse 97 28.01.1940

1.12.2013 Graf Gottfried 1.01.2014 Schob Toni

Flösweg 15 22.10.1924 Giessenweg28 9.04.1924

4.12.2013 Eggenberger Elsbeth 3.01.2014 Konzett Christina

Erbweg 7 17.02.1939 Werdenbergstrasse 15 14.10.1938

6.12.2013 Gundi-Strebi Lena 7.01.2014 Müntener Walter

Wäseliwegll 4.01.1924 Bäckereistrasse 21 17.09.1943

8.12.2013 Schöb-Widmer Anna 8.01.2014 Cabalzar Flurin
Giessenweg 28 11.02.1926 Ackerweg 8 29.01.1923

8.12.2013 Rohrer Roland 11.01.2014 Eggenberger-Eggenberger Marie
Altendorferstrasse 53 1.09.1946 Schulhausstrasse 36 24.05.1931

9.12.2013 Schwendener Ernst 13.01.2014 Giger-Edelmann Caroline
Stemstrasse 11 1.05.1939 Werdenbergstrasse 40 25.02.1914

10.12.2013 Eberle-Müntener Elsa 14.01.2014 Rhyner-Eggenberger Maigrit
Oberstüdtlistrasse 12 13.09.1929 Bahnhofstrasse 30 8.07.1926

10.12.2013 BreuEckehard 21.01.2014 Fust Werner
Churerstrasse 73 11.09.1941 Rosengasse 2 21.12.1947

22.01.2014 Pähl Patrik
Alvierstrasse 7 8.10.1974

4.02.2014 Leeser-Camenisch Rosa

Unterstüdtlistrasse 10 9.05.1919
8.02.2014 Stucky Anton

Wiedenstrasse 33a 22.05.1932
9.02.2014 Brunner Hans

Aeulistrasse 19 20.04.1936
10.02.2014 Rhyner-Schäpper Margrith

Grünausü-asse 9 10.10.1913

10.02.2014 Nicora-Stucki Anni
Churerstrasse 99 2.05.1917

11.02.2014 Eggenberger Ernst

Fichtenweg 1 22.03.1939
11.02.2014 Schneidereit Helgo

Röllweg 10 21.02.1961

12.02.2014 Bleiker-Schwendener Ida
Rietlistrasse 9 24.08.1921
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Rapp Friedrich Peter Werner

Buchs

Boos-Eggenberger Elisabeth

mm>

17.02.2014 Belecke Kai 16.03.2014 Schmucki Otto 9.05.2014 Ambühl-Engler Margreth
Arinweg 7 16.02.1967 Schulhausstrasse 5a 6.04.1936 Aeulistrasse 10 15.02.1922

24.02.2014 Kubik-Göldi Marie 19.03.2014 Eberle Werner 14.05.2014 Wenger Otto
Groffeldstrasse 8 11.08.1929 Oberstiidtlistrasse 12 7.10.1924 Werdenbergstrasse 33 20.06.1921

24.02.2014 Oberholzer Hermann 23.03.2014 Walter-Beusch Margareth 24.05.2014 Schlegel Leonhard
Rietlistrasse 17 9.03.1937 Churerstrasse 64 2.02.1919 Kreuzgasse 7 17.08.1930

28.02.2014 Dietrich Frey Anna 25.03.2014 Boos-Eggenberger Elisabeth 24.05.2014 Weder-Goy Odette
Grünaustrasse 23 11.02.1929 Sternstrasse 15 23.11.1952 Frohlweg 16 4.04.1939

4.03.2014 Rutz-Fomarino Aida 4.04.2014 Nikolic Mato 3.06.2014 Rapp Friedrich
Werdenbergstrasse 33 19.08.1925 Schönfeldstrasse 20 17.09.1956 Röllweg 20 11.03.1941

4.03.2014 Rothenberger-Fuchs Helen 8.04.2014 Vögeli Caspar 13.06.2014 Klaus Marcel

Burgerauerstrasse 31 2.10.1942 Churerstrasse 55 10.03.1953 Sternstrasse 11 1.10.1951

4.03.2014 Högger Annemarie 11.04.2014 Leu Robin 14.06.2014 Fuchs-Schmid Erna

Kappelistrasse 14e 10.07.1943 Brunnenstrasse 5 9.07.1980 Brunnenstrasse 21 14.08.1922

11.03.2014 Zulauf-Meyer Marie 29.04.2014 Schmid-Schmiderer Hilde 14.06.2014 Gantenbein-Notz Franziska

Werdenbergstrasse 33 19.01.1917 Volksgartenstrasse 47 25.01.1941 Schönfeldstrasse 3 23.12.1930

14.03.2014 Stojnic Mitar 23.07.1947 8.05.2014 Niederer Hansueli 16.06.2014 Adili Amet
Gärtlistrasse 1 15.12.1931 Alberweg 1 5.04.1950
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Buchs

Schwendener-Schwendener Lisa Guntli-Thomann Margrit Wieland-Bislin Edith

Grabs

Rothenberger Christian

Gasenzer Andreas

19.06.2014 Müntener Walter 16.07.2014

Haldengasse 4 29.06.1947

20.06.2014 Staub-Cyras Trudy 19.07.2014

Brunnenstrasse 2 18.03.1937

27.06.2014 Kalberer Werner 21.07.2014

Bäckereistrasse 3 19.09.1964

2.07.2014 Schlegel-Meidl Magdalena 25.07.2014

Wuer 4a 6.07.1928

5.07.2014 Peter Werner 6.08.2014

Heldaustrasse 37 11.08.1938

5.07.2014 RohrerJakob 7.08.2014

Wiedenstrasse 30 8.11.1926
7.07.2014 Tschirky-Schweizer Ruth 23.08.2014

Oberstüddistrasse 20 30.05.1955
12.07.2014 Pfiffner-Gubser Hanni 27.08.2014

Sandweg 4 21.07.1929
16.07.2014 Miintener-Forrer Marie 27.08.2014

Bahnhofstrasse 38 16.10.1923

Gschwend-Seifert Irmgard
Oberstüddistrasse 40 11.01.1939

Vetsch Arthur
Bahnhofstrasse 38 28.12.1927

Lippuner Emil
Ackerweg 8 30.09.1930

Tobler-Engler Marie
Bahnhofstrasse 30 28.05.1926
Gantenbein-Adank Barbara
Heldaustrasse 46 25.05.1928
Brand Lucia
Brunnenstrasse 1 25.05.1968

Rothenberger Christian
Feldeggstrasse 6 16.03.1928
Schwendener-Schwendener Louise
Bäckereistrasse 2 15.10.1925

Gächter-Lehmann Ellinor
Heldaustrasse 46 17.04.1926

31.08.2014 Gundi-Thomann Margrit
Carl Hilty-Strasse 3 3.01.1944

9.09.2014 Ochsner-Grolimund Martha
Haus Wieden 17.03.1920

21.09.2014 Göldi Peter
Heldaustrasse 46 18.08.1942

23.09.2014 Efthinriou-Fotopoulou Areti
Aeulistrasse 27 3.09.1943

24.09.2014 Wieland-Bislin Edith
Florastrasse 3 14.08.1936

28.09.2014 RhynerHans
Churerstrasse 85 23.04.1929

Grabs
3.10.2013 Gantner Lorenz

Tschessweg 9 5.07.1956
6.10.2013 Alpiger Markus

Münzgraben 2962 8.09.1993

Grob-Herrsche Sabina Uehli Richard Walser-Eberle Anna
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Grabs

Lippuner Niklaus Eggenberger Heinrich

Br

Mock Alwin Schäpper-Kuhn Marianne

Merz-Strasser AureliaMüntener Burkhard Stump Ernst

12.10.201S Eggenberger David 10.01.2014 Sturzenegger Matheus 14.03.2014 Lippuner Niklaus
Stütlistrasse 25 5.11.1934 Vorderdorfstrasse 7 22.03.1926 Dorfschulweg 2 15.01.1928

26.10.2013 Gantenbein-Fuhrer Esther 12.01.2014 Beusch Burkhard 17.03.2014 Eggenberger Heinrich
Staatsstrasse 10 11.03.1920 Stüdistrasse 1 29.01.1926 Iverturststrasse 2 18.07.1935

3.11.2013 Gasenzer Andreas 15.01.2014 Louarn Yann 22.03.2014 Mock Alwin
Marktstrasse 3 15.06.1937 Wassergasse 5 29.07.2004 Stütlistrasse 23 6.09.1941

9.11.2013 Grob-Herrsche Sabina 28.01.2014 Büchel-Witschi Regula 27.03.2014 FeurerJohann
Werdenstrasse 57 24.02.1935 Meisenweg 1 11.10.1957 Dorfstrasse 8 10.04.1945

14.11.2013 Lippuner Christian 29.01.2014 Lippuner Peter 4.04.2014 EggenbergerJohannes
Stütlistrasse 23 5.11.1917 Schenggenalp 3330 20.11.1967 Spitalstrasse 43 24.08.1952

20.11.2013 Rohner Georg 24.02.2014 Langenegger Robert 6.04.2014 Lippuner Anna
Lindenweg 2 11.06.1930 Sonnmattweg 25 31.05.1927 Spitalstrasse 55 2.09.1925

11.12.2013 Vetsch-Hartmann Katharina 27.02.2014 Walser-Eberle Anna 6.04.2014 Schäpper-Kuhn Marianne
Stüdistrasse 25 13.08.1927 Stüdistrasse 23 20.03.1923 Feldblockweg 2 17.12.1941

22.12.2013 Uehli Richard 5.03.2014 Weber Hubert 8.04.2014 Müntener Burkhard
Bogenstrasse 1 31.10.1958 Stüdistrasse 2 25.08.1957 Bongertstrasse 3 18.11.1930

29.12.2013 Zürcher Margrith 13.03.2014 Haltner Walter 10.04.2014 Stricker Hans
Stütlistrasse 23 3.02.1929 St.Gallerstrasse 52 13.02.1953 Forst 2506 11.01.1937
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Vetsch-Stricker Margaretha Hochuli Gerhard Rolf

Grabs

Eggenberger-Lanzendörfer Anna

25.04.2014 Stump Ernst 14.06.2014 Zweifel-Wirth Hedwig 8.09.2014 Sprecherjohannes
Buchenweg 5 29.06.1926 Werdenstrasse 4 5.02.1929 Staatsstrasse 45 14.11.1929

11.05.2014 Merz-Strasser Aurelia 21.07.2014 Keller-Benz Angela
Werdenstrasse 71 19.06.1928 Stütlistrasse 23 29.11.1925 Garns

12.05.2014 Gasenzer David 3.08.2014 Martinucci-Zogg Katharina 26.10.2013 KaiserAnton
Dorfstrasse 16 3.12.1931 Gästelen 1421 30.01.1929 Oberfelsbachstrasse 29 17.09.1934

26.05.2014 Schlegel Hans 12.08.2014 Hochuli Gerhard 2.11.2013 Baumgartner Renato
Fabrikstrasse 7 25.10.1938 Hochhausstrasse 4A 15.02.1933 Oberdorf 23 6.08.1955

27.05.2014 Eggenberger-Lanzendörfer Anna 17.08.2014 Hofmänner Werner 14.11.2013 JanggenAnna
Hochhausweg 9 7.01.1928 Hugobühlstrasse 27 7.07.1942 Winkel 170 25.05.1924

27.05.2014 Vetsch-Stahel Dora 20.08.2014 Stricker Andreas 23.11.2013 Kaiser Dora

Sägenstrasse 7 14.03.1930 Glockenweg 10 24.10.1934 Erlen 20 20.12.1929
6.06.2014 Zweifel-Vetsch Katharina 21.08.2014 Holzinger Kornel 28.11.2013 LenherrJohann

Boniweg 3 29.11.1925 Amselweg 4 11.05.1926 Vermund 756 1.12.1927

7.06.2014 Vetsch-Stricker Margaretha 30.08.2014 Stricker Walter 2.12.2013 Weinert Michael
Bündistrasse 38 19.10.1923 First 2467 12.02.1914 Möösli 68 21.06.1944

10.06.2014 Eichenberger Ernst 1.09.2014 Käser Heinz 9.01.2014 Kaiser Klara
Oberer Erlenweg 12 17.12.1920 Limsergässli 18 4.05.1954 Hof 16.04.1923
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Gams

Ostermeier Hans

16.01.2014 Gräb Elli
Widen

30.01.2014 Scherrer Fridolin
Underfelsbach 29

8.02.2014 Fäh Karl
Gasenzenstrasse 39

9.02.2014 Dörig Anna
Eichlitte 4

11.03.2014 HardeggerJohann
Müntschenberg

30.03.2014 Schmid Anna
Zweier 11

17.04.2014 Wessner Anna Barbara
Strubenhus 1034

23.04.2014 ScherrerJosef
Wanne 4

28.05.2014 Berger Margaretha
Zellersbüel 8

Jäger Raphael

Schlegel Clayton Matthew

Müller Käthi Rupf Hans

Frümsen

Hanselmann HansHardegger Christian

14.10.1914

28.03.1932

7.12.1927

18.03.1923

19.10.1920

29.11.1919

6.01.1932

20.07.1933

23.09.1924

18.06.2014

21.07.2014

27.07.2014

Frümsen
2.11.2013

24.01.2014

5.02.2014

15.03.2014

22.04.2014

Hardegger Christian
Erlen 18

Schlegel Clayton
Madrusa 12

Schob Daniel
Erlen 15

12.12.1946

10.07.2014

20.05.1921

21.06.1977

10.07.1929

29.09.1928

20.12.1925

Hopfgartner-Zimmermann Evelyn
Schnaren 37 3.03.1928

Malkowski Stephan
Spengelgass 6

Hanselmann Hans
Halde 2

Amsler-Berger Ida

Büsmig 16

OstermeierJohann
Spengelgass 7

8.07.2014

8.08.2014

9.08.2014

30.08.2014

3.09.2014

Haag
29.03.2014

23.05.2014

10.06.2014

Kuchler Herbert
Rüteü 2

Tinner Andreas

Stägll
Serena Rosmarie

Holengass
Sandmeier-Banz Martha
Amalerva 10

16.11.1933

7.06.1921

3.02.1955

4.10.1932

Ledermann-Hübscher Elisabeth
Wislenstrasse 1

Jäger Raphael
Giessenstrasse 16

Müller Katharina
Neufeldstrasse 10

Thöni-Heussi Emilie
Warostrasse 2

9.08.1949

22.11.1990

1.09.1956

22.07.1934
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Bernegger-Zogg Frieda Rhiner Ulrich

Sennwald

BrandieJohann

13.07.2014 RighiniJosef 23.11.2013 Bernegger-Zogg Frieda
Giessenstrasse 9 8.08.1947

12.07.2014
Kirchgass 10

Rhiner Ulrich
19.02.1933

Salez Rütigass 16 19.02.1926
12.10.2013 Buri Frieda

Sennwalderstrasse 33 13.05.1936 Sennwald
13.12.2013 Tinner-Roth Maria 17.12.2013 FreiJohann

Siedlung 2 10.04.1934 Quellpark 2 16.11.1932

25.03.2014 Eichmann Armin 13.02.2014 KämpfKurt
Sennwalderstrasse 16 17.12.1944 Steinenbach 1 16.06.1934

30.03.2014 Aider Bruno 31.03.2014 BrandieJohann
Sennwalderstrasse 14 13.07.1955

8.04.2014
Strick 16

Roos-Kling Erna
30.10.1950

Sax Lienzigfeld 5 3.02.1927

24.10.2013 Nesterovs-Gisiger Helene 26.06.2014 Göldi-Portmann Marie Louise
Hueb 13 5.08.1948 Sägengass 4 28.10.1941

9.11.2013 RupfHans
Kirchgass 5 6.02.1932

Quellen
Bestattungsämter der Werdenberger Gemeinden.

WERDENBERGER JAHRBUCH 2015/28 367


	Unsere Verstorbenen

